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Jur!E
June {, Thursday:
11:00 a.m. UMW meet at Mathew's for meeting

and ordering off the menu for lunch
5:30 p.m. VBS Planning Meeting
6:00 p.m. SPRC Meeting; Behling Lng.

June 4, Sunday: Communion
9:30 a.m. Fellowship Team #11

1 0:00 a.m. Worship; PentecosUCommunion
June 5, Monday:

7:00 p.m. Outreach Meeting
June S,Thursday:
U, Me, & Christ (UMC) Youth Outing:Timber Rattlers Game
June 9, Friday:
Relay for Life held in New London
June 11, Birthday Sunday: Deadline for returning
In-Gathering Kits

No Fellowship Time today.
10:00 a.m. Worship;
11:00 a.m. Pastor Keith's Farewell Celebration
June 14, Wednesday: Flag Day
June {6-{8: Annual Conference
June 18, Sunday: Father's Day (No Communion)

9:30 a.m. Fellowship: Trustees & Team #1
10:00 a.m. Worship;
June 19th: Juneteenth
June 20, Tuesday:
10:00 a.m. Goods & Services Auction mtg./Behl.Lng.
4:30 p.m. VBS; Olen Park (ends at 7:30 p.m.)

June 21, Wednesday: {st Day of Summer
4:30 p.m. VBS; Olen Park (ends at 7:30 p.m.)

June 22, Thursday:
4:30 p.m. VBS; Olen Park (ends at 7:30 p.m.)

June 23 Friday:
9:00 a.m. UMC Brat Fry (ends at 3 p.m.)

June 24 Saturday:
9:00 a.m. UMC Brat Fry (ends at 3 p.m.)

June 25, Sunday: Holy Communion
9:30 a.m. Fellowship: Memorial& Team #2

10:00 a.m. Worship; Pastor Keith's last day
June 26-30: Pastor Keith on vacation (Pastor Jill

Meyer available as needed, 7151460-4254)

LOET & FOUND:
r Woman's coat from Lenten Breakfast
o Youth sweatshirts;water bottles; coffee mug;

green bowlin a carry bag; pom poms; mittens,
gloves and hat.
Items not picked up by June 30 will be given

to Goodwill.

JurY
July 1, Saturday:

Pastor Ann starts serving Clintonville.
July 2, lndependence Sunday: No Communion
10:00 a.m. Worship; Speaker:
11:00 a.m. RM//B Fellowship Time; Loberg/Johnson
July 4, Tuesday:

Office closed for lndependence Day
July 6, Thursday:

5:30 p.m. Community Meal(ourturn)
July 8, Saturday:
Wedding: Scot Messner & Samantha Bodden (in
Weyauwega)

July 9, Birthday Sunday: Pastor Ann's First Sunday
9:30 a-m, Fellowship: Memorial & Team #2

10:00 a.m. Worship;
July 12, Wednesday:
2:00 p.m. Pastor Ann Chapel Service @ Pine Manor

July 16, $unday: Holy Communion
9:30 a.m. Fellowship: Finance & Team #3

1 0:00 a.m. Worship; Communion
July 17, Monday:
5:00 p.m. Finance Comm., Behling Lng.

July 19, Wednesday:
10:30 AM Chapel Service at Greentree by Pastor Ann
July 23, Sunday:

9:30 a.m. Fellowship: SPRC & Team #4
10:00 a.m. Worship;
July 24, Monday:
6:00 p.m. Administrative Board; Behling Lng.

July 29, Saturday:
Wedding: Ben Huber & Tara Fietsch; Clintonville

July 30, Sunday:
9:30 a.m. Fellowship: Lay Leadership & Team #5

10:00 a.m. Worship;

LOOK AHEAD:
August 4, Wedding: Krystin Bettin & Lee Murphy (in

Shawano)
August 6, Holy Communion Worship

TENTATIVE FoR AUGUST: .ff .-. .iq,

r,,"*o,i1t3',?fi'#f r,t"o ffi ffi[-
Saturday, August 12th

Details forthcoming next issue.


